Paid vacation including social charges 0

Bonuses, including social charges and profit sharing 0

Social security payable 63

Taxes payable 0

Employee profit sharing 0

Total charges payable 224

7. Parent Company Statement of Changes
in Equity (in thousands of ¤)

7.1. Equity

At December 31, 2016, the share capital was €18,436 K,
comprising 92,180,190 shares of a €0.20 par value.

At December 31, 2017, the share capital is €18,436 K,
comprising 92,180,190 shares of a €0.20 par value.

The Annual General Shareholders' Meeting on April 4,
2017, approved the appropriation of the net profit for
the year of €54,324 K, as follows:

– Allocation to the retained earnings carried forward:
- €15,304 K

– Paid into the legal reserves: - €307 K

A dividend total of €38,713 K, or a net dividend per
share of €0.42, was paid.

170 Consolidated Financial Statements and Notes Annual Financial Statements

Appropriation of profit in 2016 Movements 2017

Equity before
appropriation

of profit in
2017

Before Changes After Increases Decreases Total

Number of shares: 92,180,190 92,180,190 92,180,190
Share capital 18,436 18,436 18,436
Share premium 0 0 0
Merger premium 12,609 12,609 12,609
Legal reserve 1,537 307 1,844 1,844

Other reserves 591 591 591
Balance carried forward 11,982 15,304 27,286 27,286
Dividends paid 0 38,713 38,713  (38,713) 0
Net profit to be appropriated 54,324  (54,324) 0 0
Profit for the reporting year 0 49,463 49,463
Regulated provisions 4,088 4,088 4,088

Total 103,567 0 103,566 49,463 –38,713 114,316

7.2. Stock Options

None

8. Risks and Provisions (in thousands of ¤)

8.1. Provisions

Type of provision
Provisions at

Dec. 31, 2016
Additions

2017
Releases

2017
Provisions at

Dec. 31, 2017

Regulated provisions

Accelerated amortization and depreciation 4,088 0 0 4,088

Subtotal (1) 4,088 0 0 4,088

Provisions for liabilities and charges

Exchange risk 0 0 0 0

Other costs 0 0 0 0

Taxation 0 0 0 0

Subtotal (2) 0 0 0 0

Grand total 4,088 0 0 4,088

8.2. Market Risk Exposure

Operating Cash Flow risks

At December 31, 2017, there is no net amount in for-
eign currency in current assets and liabilities.